1/24/24, 1:48 PM Philadelphia SWEEP

City of ;
\3.;. Philadelphia DW\\)SW o Lchun

Your Payment Was Successful!

To print this receipt, please use your browser print button

Date: 01/24/2024

Time: 1:47 PM

Reference Number: 90204554 {

Method: visa ~ </
Credit Card Number: #2895 r\7 et )\ ON ML
Registration: 8224002901 03/10/15

Document Number: 69362171

Document Type: Ticket QLG L‘Z 0\ S c C
Ticket Number Amount \

69362171 $175.00

Total payment: $177.00

An email confirmation has been sent. :
\J1-f SRS

https://wma.etimspavments.com/pbw/transFirstPBWwWebServiceSubmitPaae.doh



1/24/24, 1:45 PM Philadelphia SWEEP

T City of
S2 Philadelphia

Search Results

Inquiring document: 69362171
There are a total of 1 open violation(s) on this account.

The amount due for violations is: $175.00

The amount due for fees is: $0.00
The total amount due is:  $177.00
There is a processing fee of: $2.00

Please select from the following:

@ | would like to pay the total amount due.
Total payment including fees: $177.00
O | would like to pay for this ticket only.

Citation # Date Violation Amt Due Amt Paid
O 12/16/2023 DUMPSTER OVERFLOWING $175.00 $ 175.00
Total payment including fees: $ 177.00

[ Submit l [ Cancel ]

https://wma.etimspavments.com/pbw/inputAction.doh

17



CITY OF PHILADELPHIA
PO BOX 56318

PHILADEPHIA, PA 19130-6318 JAN 152024

(215) 567-2605

2001 RD ASSOCS WELSH [ 12/23/2023
207 LEEDOM ST ‘

JENKINTOWN PA 19046-3235

NOTICE OF CODE VIOLATION Sohn € cuar
Dear 2901 RD ASSOCS WELSH Approval Attached

Below is the official data on a Code Violation Notice (CVN) for a violation of the Philadelphia Code for the individual or
business referenced below at an enterprise registered in your name. As the owner, itis your responsibility to prevent and

correct such infractions.

Failure to pay or contest this violation within 10 days will result in additional penalties and further legal action,
including the filing of a Code Enforcement Complaint in Municipal Court.

FINE VIOLATION VIOLATION | VIOLATION VIOLATOR NAME

CVN AMOUNT | DATE TIME DAY NAME VIOLATION LOCATION OWNER STREET CODE
69362171] $150.00 | 12/16/23 | 04:23PM | Saturday [2901 RD ASSOCS WEL{ 2901 WELSHRD | 8224002901 03/10/15
ISSUING OFFICER
VIOLATION CODE/DESCRIPTION BADGE NUMBER TOTAL PAID AMOUNT DUE
DUMPSTER OVERFLOWING 794000 $0.00 $150.00

OFFICER COMMENTS | A violation of City Code has occurred at this location. Identity information was not recovered from the refuse
material.

Payment instructions are listed below:
&P Pay online with a credit card at www.phila.gov and select Pay Code Violation Notices

& Pay in person at the Violations Branch, 913 Filbert Street in Philadelphia
Monday through Friday, 8:00 AM to 6:00 PM, Saturday, 9:00 AM to 1:00 PM

@ Mail your check or money order along with the payment coupon below to the address listed on the
coupon. Write the CVN number on the check or monev order.

Returned Checks. If your check is returned unpaid for insufficient or uncollected funds, (1) you authorize The City of Philadelphia or its agent to make a
one-time electronic fund transfer from your account to collect a fee of $20; and (2) The City of Philadelphia or its agent may re-present your check

electronically to your depository institution for payment.

Keep this part for your records (not all violation s may be listed above)

Return this coupon with your payment.

CITY OF PHILADELPHIA Payment Coupon AMOUNT DUE: $150.00

PO BOX 56318 Do not send cash. CVN: 69362171
ILADELPHIA, PA y

PRLIBES S BE PRSI Owner Street Code: 8224002901 03/10/15

Request Hearing: |:__|
OO OO0 O
2901 RD ASSOCS WELSH If you wish to contest this violation at an
207 LEEDOM ST informal hearing at the Office of Administrative
JENKINTOWN PA 19046-3235 Review, check the hearing box above and mail

to the address listed on this coupon.

00004420802020400000209000101500012232340



Notice of Delinquency

fromthe City of Philadelphia : 69362171
City of Philadelphia Naotice Date: 01/19/24
P.O Box 56318 (
Philadelphia, PA19130-6318 (/
(215) 5672605
Howyou can resolve this matter now.
www.phila.gov © Pay online with a credit card
a www philagov and select
0O 0 O A Pay Code Vidaon Nofios:
2901 WELSH RD ASSOCS LP Pay in person at the idations

Branch, 913 Filbert Strest, Philadelphia

NMbon-Fri, 8 am-6 pim Sat, 9am-1 pm
NHI your check or noney order aong
L \with the payrment coupon below: Wite

napency Notice GG AT

You have failed to respond to the Code Miolation Notice(s) listed below

Bea:hﬁsedﬂ’etapfe\dasrxﬁoerara'rsuﬁmajadapendtyd%msbeenirrposedmeachvidaim
Failure to pay or contest this code vidation(s) within fifteen (15) days will resuit in additional pendities and further legal
adtion induding the filing of a Code Erforcenent Conrplaint in Philadelphia MLnicipal Court. You arewamed that, if you
are found guiltty inamuniapal court, adeg‘re'tn'aybee’teredegairstyaJa‘dyanaylosemeydpopatyddrer
rights inportart to you The Court caninpose up to a mexdmumifine of $300 plus court costs per vidlation

Retumed Checks. Ifyurd’ed(isneturedupeidforirsfﬁderta'wndlededﬁjm, (1) you autharize The Gity of
Philadelphia aor its agent to make a one-tire electronic fud trarsfer fromyour account to cdlect afee of $20, and (2) The
Gty o Fﬁladelpﬁaoritsagertnayre—preeertyard’akeledmriadlytoyuxdepositayirsﬁtﬁmfd payrrent.

207 LEEDOM ST
JENKINTOWN PA 19046-3235

If youwaudlite to cortest the CVINS) please subrrit a hearing by mail to P.Q Box 56318 Fhiladksiphia, FA 19130 ararlline via phila gov.
If youlve dreadly cortested the OUNLS) listed below; you carrat cortest themagain as a dsposition has already been rerciered

8224002901 03/10/15

$150.00 $175.00

I you hewe alreadly peic], disregard this notice. Total Amount Due $175.00

If youwish to corest this vidlation Please subrit your defenseexplaration inwiting to Gty of
Fhilacklphia, PORox 56318 Fhilackiphia, PA 19130-6318 ar arline & Fhilagov. Due to the Covick
Keep this pert for your records. 19 pandkrmic, inperson hearings will no larger be condcted Youwill receive a dedsianin 60days

P ¢ Cougoon Past Due Amount: $175.00

Do not send cash. - 69362171
Retumed chedks will be resubormitted for L
payrrent resulting in an additional fee.

0000 D OO0 0 + Nekeyour checkor rroney rder peyetie to e
City of Philadelphia

2901 WELSH RD ASSOCS LP - Ml to:

207 LEEDOM ST ; City of Philadelphia

JENKINTOWN PA 19046-3235 POBox 56318

Philadelphia, PA19130

0001794080202040000020900010175000119240L



Jane Sharp

From: John Samuel

Sent: Thursday, January 18, 2024 3:06 PM
To: Jane Sharp; Nancy Benner

Subject: Re: Dumpster violation for 147
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Please pay.

John Samuel

Regional Manager

Lindy Communities - Corporate Office

309 York Road, Suite 211/ Jenkintown, PA 19046
P: 215-886-8030

www.comehometolindy.com

From: Jane Sharp <jsharp@comehometolindy.com>
Sent: Thursday, January 18, 2024 1:13:29 PM
To: Nancy Benner <nbenner@comehometolindy.com>; John Samuel <jsamuel@comehometolindy.com>

Subject: Dumpster violation for 147
Hi Nancy & John,
We received the attached dumpster violation for 147. Is this approved to pay?

Thanks,
-Jane

W4 LiNDY COMMUNITIES
S el Come Home To Lindy * Since 1939

Jane Sharp - Accounts Payable Clerk

Lindy Communities — Corporate Office

Please tell us about your customer service experience in this quick survey.
Your feedback helps us create a better experience for you and for all our customers.

Tell us how we did!

Lindy Property Management Company- Corporate Office
309 York Road Suite 211/ Jenkintown, PA 18046

Phone: 215-886-8030 ext 34 / Fax: 215-543-7552

Email: jsharp@comehometolindy.com

Website: www.comehometolindy.com



Please think Green before printing this e-mail.

This email may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient(s), or the employee or agent
responsible for delivery or copying of this email message, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this
email message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender and delete this email
message from your computer. Finally, the recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses. The company
accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by email.



